
2025-2026 East Lake High School 
Athletic Coaching Staff 

8-8-25 Update 
 

 

Sport Coach  E-mail Contact  
Asst. Principal - Athletics Mr. Latimore LATIMOREDW@pcsb.org  
Athletic Coordinator – Fall Coach Delk DELKK@pcsb.org 
Athletic Coordinator – Spring Coach Hudson HUDSONR@pcsb.org  
Athletic Trainer  TBA  TBA   
Baseball  Zack Roper  ROPERZ@pcsb.org   
Girls Basketball  Edward Vanriper  VANRIPERE@PCSB.ORG 
Girls Basketball Asst. TBA TBA 

  Boys Basketball  Britt Taylor  TAYLORBRIT@pcsb.org   
Boys JV Basketball  TBA TBA 
Boys/Girls Bowling Ernest Meredith MEREDITHE@pcsb.org  
Cheer  Cristina Fallara FALLARAC@pcsb.org  
Cheer Tracy Smith SMITHTRAC@pcsb.org  
Cross Country, Girls  Steven Wilcox  RUNCOACH1@gmail.com     
Cross Country, Boys  Britt Taylor  TAYLORBRIT@pcsb.org   
Flag Football  Andrew Khan KHANA@pcsb.org  
Flag Football JV  Anthony Jordan ANTHONYJORDAN006@gmail.com  
Football (Varsity) Bob Hudson HUDSONR@pcsb.org  
Football (JV) Rob Montie RMONTIE@gmail.com    
Golf, Girls  Joseph Bloznalis  BLOZNALISJ@pcsb.org     
Golf, Boys  Joseph Bloznalis  BLOZNALISJ@pcsb.org   
Lacrosse Girls  Mo Asif ASIFM76@gmail.com  
Lacrosse, Boys  Dan Wood WOODD@pcsb.org  
Soccer, Girls  John Despota  DESPOTAJ@pcsb.org   
Soccer, Girls (JV) Demitra Athanasatos DATHANASATOS@GMAIL.COM  
Soccer, Boys  Christou Chrysanthos CHRYSANTHOSCHRISTOU2@GMAIL.COM  
Softball  Kristie Delk  DELKK@pcsb.org   
Softball JV Lyndsie Innacconne ESTESL@pcsb.org  
Swimming, B&G  Isabella Germosen ILUCIAGERMOSEN@gmail.com  
Swimming, B&G Asst. TBA TBA 
Tennis, B & G  Joseph Bloznalis  BLOZNALISJ@pcsb.org   
Track, Girls  Britt Taylor  TAYLORBRIT@pcsb.org  
Track, Girls Asst. TBA TBA 
Track, Boys  David Smith  SMITHDAVI@pcsb.org  
Track, Boys Asst. Michael Lube LUBEM@pcsb.org  
Volleyball  Terry Small  SMALLT@pcsb.org   
Volleyball JV Liz McDuffy LIZMCDUFFY12@GMAIL.COM  
Wrestling, Girls Joseph Marzo  MARZOJ@pcsb.org   
Wrestling, Boys Rob Golombek  GolombekR@pcsb.org   
 


